
.. 50 

Oregon City, Oregon, September 4, 1~29 

REGULAR MEETING 

The City Commission of Oregon 'City met in regular session 
on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal 
Building. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. 
J. L. Franzen, City Manager. 

The minutes (f the previous meeting were read and approved. 

On account of the meeting day being near the first of the 
month, all of the bills could not be obtained. Therefore the 
meeting adjourned, to meet at l:OO o'clock p. the 6th. day of 
September. 

City Recorder. 

Oregon City, Oregon, September'. 1929 

Adjourned Meeting 

. The City Commission of Oregon City met in special session 
on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal 
Building at 1:00 o'clock p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. 
J. L. Franzen, City Manager. 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on 
motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes:, Pace, Caufield and Harding. 

Report 

Oregon City, Oregon, September 6, 1929 

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission 
Oregon City, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman 'of the Finance 
Committee for the month of August 1929. After examining the following 
claims against the City and finding them correct in the amounts herein 
stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds 
in payment thereof. 

c. J. Ham 

I. A. Warren 
c. A. Blodgett 
R. w. Raney 
w. T. Lucas 

County Health 

Wm. Priebe 
Ray Elliott 
Ed Surfus 

. M. O. Sullivan 

Unit 

Auditor 

Police 
Police 

ti 

11 

Chief 
Officer 

11 

II 

Fire Chief 
Ass•t. Chief 
Captain 
Hoseman 

$ 25.00 

160.00 
135.00 
125.00 
125.00 

40.00 

160.00. 
135.00 
130.00 
125.00 
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