Oregon City, Oregon, September 4, 1929

REGULAR MEETING

The City Commission of Oregon City met in regular session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building.

Roll call showed the following present:

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. J. L. Franzen, City Manager.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

On account of the meeting day being near the first of the month, all of the bills could not be obtained. Therefore the meeting adjourned, to meet at 1:00 o'clock p.m. the 6th day of September.

City Recorder.

Oregon City, Oregon, September 6, 1929

Adjourned Meeting

The City Commission of Oregon City met in special session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. J. L. Franzen, City Manager.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Pace, Caufield and Harding.

Report

Oregon City, Oregon, September 6, 1929

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance Committee for the month of August 1929. After examining the following claims against the City and finding them correct in the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

C. J. Ham	Auditor	\$ 25.00
I. A. Warren C. A. Blodgett R. W. Raney W. T. Lucas	Police Chief Police Officer """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	160.00 135.00 125.00 125.00
County Health Unit		40.00
Wm. Priebe Ray Elliott Ed Surfus M. O. Sullivan	Fire Chief Ass't. Chief Captain Hoseman	160.00 135.00 130.00 125.00